Associate of Science Area of Emphasis in English at PSU
(90-108 credits) (AS)

a. Program Description

Upon completion of the two-year Project Management AAS, students with appropriate work
experience are qualified to sit for the national certification examination in project management
and to earn the Project Management Professional (PMP) certification.

b. Program Curriculum

First Year
Fall Term Credits
Select one of the following: 4.00
ASL-101 First-Year American Sign Language |
FR-101 First-Year French |
SPN-101 First-Year Spanish |
ENG-201 Shakespeare 4.00

or ENG-204  or British Literature: Ancient to Enlightenment

Select one of the following: 4.00
MTH-105Z Math in Society

MTH-111Z Precalculus I: Functions

MTH-112Z Precalculus II: Trigonometry

MTH-251Z Differential Calculus

MTH-252Z Integral Calculus

WR-1217 Composition | 4.00

Winter Term
Select one of the following: 4.00
ASL-102 First-Year American Sign Language Il

FR-102 First-Year French I



SPN-102 First-Year Spanish Il

Select one of the following:

ENG-202 Shakespeare
ENG-205 British Literature: Romantic to Contemporary
ENG-253 American Literature: Pre-Columbian to Civil War

WR-1227 Composition |l

Social Science Electives

Spring Term

Select one of the following:

ASL-103 First-Year American Sign Language llI
FR-103 First-Year French IlI

SPN-103 First-Year Spanish IlI

ENG-270 Introduction to Literary Criticism
WR-222 English Composition

or WR-240 or Creative Nonfiction Writing |

Science Electives

Second Year
Fall Term

Select one of the following:

ASL-201 Second-Year American Sign Language |

FR-201 Second-Year French |

SPN-201 Second-Year Spanish |

WR-248 Publishing Literature: Editing and Marketing for Publication

Select one of the following:

WR-140 Introduction to Writing Creatively

4.00

4.00

3.00-4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00-5.00

4.00

4.00

4.00



200-Level Creative Writing Electives

Social Science Electives

Winter Term

Select one of the following:

ASL-202

FR-202

SPN-202

WR-241

or WR-242

WR-246

WR-265

Spring Term

Second-Year American Sign Language |l

Second-Year French Il

Second-Year Spanish Il

Fiction Writing |

or Poetry Writing |

Publishing Literature: Reading and Revising for Publication

Digital Storytelling

Select one of the following:

ASL-203

FR-203

SPN-203

ENG-297

Second-Year American Sign Language lll
Second-Year French lll
Second-Year Spanish lll

A.S. Degree Portfolio

Select one of the following:

WR-244

WR-245

WR-247

WR-263

Fiction Writing Il
Poetry Writing Il
Playwriting Il

Screenwriting Il

English Electives

Total Credits

200-Level Creative Writing Electives

3.00-4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

1.00

4.00

8.00

95-98



Code

WR-240
WR-241
WR-243

WR-262

English Electives
Code
ENG-104Z
ENG-105Z
ENG-106Z
ENG-107
ENG-108
ENG-109
ENG-116
ENG-121
ENG-194
ENG-195
ENG-213
ENG-218
ENG-225
ENG-226
ENG-230
ENG-250
ENG-251
ENG-252

ENG-254

Title

Creative Nonfiction Writing |
Fiction Writing |

Playwriting |

Introduction to Screenwriting

Title
Introduction to Fiction
Introduction to Drama

Introduction to Poetry

World Literature: Ancient Through Classical Times
World Literature: Early Middle Ages through the 18th Century

World Literature: The 19th through 21st Centuries

Introduction to Literature: Comics
Mystery Fiction
Introduction to Film
American Film

U.S. Latinx Literature
Arthurian Literature
Literary Nonfiction
Popular Literature
Documentary Film
Greek Mythology
Celtic Mythology
Hindu Mythology

American Literature: 1865 to Present

Credits

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

Credits

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00



Code

ENG-255

ENG-260

ENG-261

ENG-295

WR-268

WR-270

Science Electives

Code

BI-101

BI-102

BI-103

BI-112

BI-234

CH-104

CH-105

CH-106

CH-150

CH-221

CH-222

CH-223

ESR-171

ESR-172

ESR-173

G-201

G-202

Title

American Literature: Topics in American Literature

Introduction to Women Writers
Literature of Science Fiction

Revolutionary Film

Creative Nonfiction Writing Il: Nature Writing

Creative Nonfiction Writing Il: Food Writing

Title
General Biology; Cellular Biology

General Biology; Animal Systems

General Biology; Plants & The Ecosystem

General Biology for Health Sciences
Introductory Microbiology
Introductory Chemistry
Introductory Chemistry
Introductory Chemistry
Preparatory Chemistry

General Chemistry

General Chemistry

General Chemistry

Introduction to Environmental Science
Introduction to Climate Change
Introduction to Sustainability
General Geology

General Geology

Credits

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

Credits

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

4.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00



Code

G-203

PH-121

PH-122

PH-123

PH-201

PH-202

PH-203

PH-211

PH-212

PH-213

Title

General Geology

Astronomy

General Astronomy

General Astronomy

General Physics

General Physics

General Physics

General Physics With Calculus
General Physics With Calculus

General Physics With Calculus

Social Science Electives

Code

ANT-102

EC-201Z

EC-202Z

HST-101

HST-102

HST-103

HST-201

HST-202

HST-203

PS-200

PS-203

PS-204

PS-205

Title

Archaeology & Prehistory
Principles of Microeconomics
Principles of Macroeconomics
History of Western Civilization
History of Western Civilization
History of Western Civilization
History of the United States
History of the United States
History of the United States
Introduction to Political Science
State and Local Governments
Introduction to Comparative Politics

International Relations

Credits

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

Credits

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00



Code Title Credits

PSY-101 Human Relations 3.00
PSY-202Z Introduction to Psychology Il 4.00
SOC-204Z Introduction to Sociology 4.00
Ws-101 Introduction to Women's Studies 4.00

c. Rationale for Inactivation

The AAT English Literature degree was amended this year by the Transfer Council to now be an AAT
English degree. The recent revisions to the English AAT degree allow for greater flexibility and can
now meet the needs of our English majors who want to focus on creative writing and publishing and
plan to transfer to PSU (or other institutions). We have consulted with the English department at
PSU and they agree. As a result, the AS Area of Emphasis in English at PSU is being suspended.

d. Teach Out Plan

The English Department will email students who are currently enrolled in the AS-PSU who are still
attending CCC. Letters will be sent to students who were previously enrolled in the AS-PSU within
the last five years but are no longer attending CCC. Students will be offered advising session with the
departmental advisor for English programs.

There are no planned changes to faculty, courses will continue to be offered, advising will continue
to be offered through the Advising Department and English Department. Students will be offered
the opportunity to explore whether the English AAT degree will serve them better, but can choose
to stay in the AS-PSU. Most students will benefit from the flexibility of the English AAT.

If a student is advised into the AAT English, we will compare the two programs to ensure that the
change will not cause additional terms or courses for the student. This accommodation will be
offered to any student enrolled in the AS-PSU from the catalog year 2020-21 through 2024-25.



