Associate of Science Area of Emphasis in English at PSU (90-108 credits) (AS)

a. Program Description

Upon completion of the two-year Project Management AAS, students with appropriate work experience are qualified to sit for the national certification examination in project management and to earn the Project Management Professional (PMP) certification.

b. Program Curriculum

First Yea	r	
Fall Term		Credits
Select one of the following:		4.00
ASL-101	First-Year American Sign Language I	
FR-101	First-Year French I	
SPN-101	First-Year Spanish I	
ENG-201	Shakespeare	4.00
or ENG-204	or British Literature: Ancient to Enlightenment	
Select one of the following:		4.00
MTH-105Z	Math in Society	
MTH-111Z	Precalculus I: Functions	
MTH-112Z	Precalculus II: Trigonometry	
MTH-251Z	Differential Calculus	
MTH-252Z	Integral Calculus	
WR-121Z	Composition I	4.00
Winter Term		
Select one of the following: 4.00		4.00
ASL-102	First-Year American Sign Language II	
FR-102	First-Year French II	

SPN-102	First-Year Spanish II	
Select one of	the following:	4.00
ENG-202	Shakespeare	
ENG-205	British Literature: Romantic to Contemporary	
ENG-253	American Literature: Pre-Columbian to Civil War	
WR-122Z	Composition II	4.00
Social Science	Electives	3.00-4.00
Spring Term		
Select one of	the following:	4.00
ASL-103	First-Year American Sign Language III	
FR-103	First-Year French III	
SPN-103	First-Year Spanish III	
ENG-270	Introduction to Literary Criticism	4.00
WR-222	English Composition	4.00
or WR-240	or Creative Nonfiction Writing I	
Science Electiv	/es	4.00-5.00
Second Year		
Fall Term		
Select one of	the following:	4.00
ASL-201	Second-Year American Sign Language I	
FR-201	Second-Year French I	
SPN-201	Second-Year Spanish I	
WR-248	Publishing Literature: Editing and Marketing for Publication	4.00
Select one of the following:		4.00
WR-140	Introduction to Writing Creatively	

200-Level Cr	eative Writing Electives			
	Social Science Electives 3.00-4.00			
Social Science Electives				
Winter Term	•			
		4.00		
Select one of the following:		4.00		
ASL-202	Second-Year American Sign Language II			
FR-202	Second-Year French II			
SPN-202	Second-Year Spanish II			
WR-241	Fiction Writing I	4.00		
or WR-242	or Poetry Writing I			
WR-246	Publishing Literature: Reading and Revising for Publication	4.00		
WR-265	Digital Storytelling	4.00		
Spring Term				
Select one o	f the following:	4.00		
ASL-203	Second-Year American Sign Language III			
FR-203	Second-Year French III			
SPN-203	Second-Year Spanish III			
ENG-297	A.S. Degree Portfolio	1.00		
Select one o	f the following:	4.00		
WR-244	Fiction Writing II			
WR-245	Poetry Writing II			
WR-247	Playwriting II			
WR-263	Screenwriting II			
English Electives		8.00		
	Total Credits	95-98		
	I Otal Cicuits	33-30		

Code	Title	Credits
WR-240	Creative Nonfiction Writing I	4.00
WR-241	Fiction Writing I	4.00
WR-243	Playwriting I	4.00
WR-262	Introduction to Screenwriting	4.00

English Electives

Code	Title	Credits
ENG-104Z	Introduction to Fiction	4.00
ENG-105Z	Introduction to Drama	4.00
ENG-106Z	Introduction to Poetry	4.00
ENG-107	World Literature: Ancient Through Classical Times	4.00
ENG-108	World Literature: Early Middle Ages through the 18th Century	4.00
ENG-109	World Literature: The 19th through 21st Centuries	4.00
ENG-116	Introduction to Literature: Comics	4.00
ENG-121	Mystery Fiction	4.00
ENG-194	Introduction to Film	4.00
ENG-195	American Film	4.00
ENG-213	U.S. Latinx Literature	4.00
ENG-218	Arthurian Literature	4.00
ENG-225	Literary Nonfiction	4.00
ENG-226	Popular Literature	4.00
ENG-230	Documentary Film	4.00
ENG-250	Greek Mythology	4.00
ENG-251	Celtic Mythology	4.00
ENG-252	Hindu Mythology	4.00
ENG-254	American Literature: 1865 to Present	4.00

Code	Title	Credits
ENG-255	American Literature: Topics in American Literature	4.00
ENG-260	Introduction to Women Writers	4.00
ENG-261	Literature of Science Fiction	4.00
ENG-295	Revolutionary Film	4.00
WR-268	Creative Nonfiction Writing II: Nature Writing	4.00
WR-270	Creative Nonfiction Writing II: Food Writing	4.00

Science Electives

Code	Title	Credits
BI-101	General Biology; Cellular Biology	4.00
BI-102	General Biology; Animal Systems	4.00
BI-103	General Biology; Plants & The Ecosystem	4.00
BI-112	General Biology for Health Sciences	4.00
BI-234	Introductory Microbiology	4.00
CH-104	Introductory Chemistry	5.00
CH-105	Introductory Chemistry	5.00
CH-106	Introductory Chemistry	5.00
CH-150	Preparatory Chemistry	4.00
CH-221	General Chemistry	5.00
CH-222	General Chemistry	5.00
CH-223	General Chemistry	5.00
ESR-171	Introduction to Environmental Science	4.00
ESR-172	Introduction to Climate Change	4.00
ESR-173	Introduction to Sustainability	4.00
G-201	General Geology	4.00
G-202	General Geology	4.00

Code	Title	Credits
G-203	General Geology	4.00
PH-121	Astronomy	4.00
PH-122	General Astronomy	4.00
PH-123	General Astronomy	4.00
PH-201	General Physics	5.00
PH-202	General Physics	5.00
PH-203	General Physics	5.00
PH-211	General Physics With Calculus	5.00
PH-212	General Physics With Calculus	5.00
PH-213	General Physics With Calculus	5.00

Social Science Electives

Code	Title	Credits
ANT-102	Archaeology & Prehistory	4.00
EC-201Z	Principles of Microeconomics	4.00
EC-202Z	Principles of Macroeconomics	4.00
HST-101	History of Western Civilization	4.00
HST-102	History of Western Civilization	4.00
HST-103	History of Western Civilization	4.00
HST-201	History of the United States	4.00
HST-202	History of the United States	4.00
HST-203	History of the United States	4.00
PS-200	Introduction to Political Science	4.00
PS-203	State and Local Governments	4.00
PS-204	Introduction to Comparative Politics	4.00
PS-205	International Relations	4.00

Code	Title	Credits
PSY-101	Human Relations	3.00
PSY-202Z	Introduction to Psychology II	4.00
SOC-204Z	Introduction to Sociology	4.00
WS-101	Introduction to Women's Studies	4.00

c. Rationale for Inactivation

The AAT English Literature degree was amended this year by the Transfer Council to now be an AAT English degree. The recent revisions to the English AAT degree allow for greater flexibility and can now meet the needs of our English majors who want to focus on creative writing and publishing and plan to transfer to PSU (or other institutions). We have consulted with the English department at PSU and they agree. As a result, the AS Area of Emphasis in English at PSU is being suspended.

d. Teach Out Plan

The English Department will email students who are currently enrolled in the AS-PSU who are still attending CCC. Letters will be sent to students who were previously enrolled in the AS-PSU within the last five years but are no longer attending CCC. Students will be offered advising session with the departmental advisor for English programs.

There are no planned changes to faculty, courses will continue to be offered, advising will continue to be offered through the Advising Department and English Department. Students will be offered the opportunity to explore whether the English AAT degree will serve them better, but can choose to stay in the AS-PSU. Most students will benefit from the flexibility of the English AAT.

If a student is advised into the AAT English, we will compare the two programs to ensure that the change will not cause additional terms or courses for the student. This accommodation will be offered to any student enrolled in the AS-PSU from the catalog year 2020-21 through 2024-25.